503719738 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766379

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the CHAPING, SOUTH CAROLINA SHOULD BE CHAPIN, SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 037853 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ADDRESS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. JESTER	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JHS PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	2401 DUTCH FORK ROAD, SUITE A
City:	CHAPIN
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9084413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649879696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** J. BENNETT MULLINAX, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26029

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHS-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. BENNETT MULLINAX
SIGNATURE:	/J. Bennett Mullinax/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=jhs1assingment#page1.tif source=jhs1assingment#page2.tif source=jhs1assingment#page3.tif

PATENT 503719738 REEL: 037987 FRAME: 0856

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David A. Jester	Name: JHS Partners, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/25/2016	Street Address: 2401 Dutch Fork Road, Suite A			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chapin			
Joint Research Agreement	State: SC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 29036			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13868167 B. Patent No.(s) 9,084,413 Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name <u>: J. Bennett Mullinax</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
P O Box 26029	8. Payment Information			
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29616-1029				
Phone Number: 864 987 9696	Deposit Account Number 50 2472			
Docket Number: JHS-1	Deposit Account Number <u>50-3172</u>			
Email Address: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	February 29, 2016			
	Date Total number of pages including cover			
J. Bennett Mullinax	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. JHS-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Jester, having a mailing address of 254 Schofield Road, Gilbert, SC 29054 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following United States patent:

US Pat. No. Issue Date Title
9,084,413 07/21/2015 Spring-Loaded Curled Tip Hand Tool for Use in Untangling Fishing Line

AND WHEREAS, JHS Partners, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having it's principal office and place of business at 2401 Dutch Fork Road, Suite A, Chapin, SC 29036, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all patents granted therefore, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 037987 FRAME: 0858 And I hereby agree at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

DAVID A. JESTER

By:

Date: 2/25/11e

2

REEL: 037987 FRAME: 0859